#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2012

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AKZO NOBEL SPG LLC		101/01/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AKZO NOBEL SURFACE CHEMISTRY LLC	
Street Address:	525 W. Van Buren Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60607	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78787216	ALCOCAP
Serial Number:	77351037	ALCOCLEAR
Serial Number:	77351001	ALCODRILL
Serial Number:	78829668	ALCOFLOW
Serial Number:	76189350	ALCOGUARD
Serial Number:	76392119	ALCOGUM
Serial Number:	75119369	ALCOQUEST
Serial Number:	78365949	ALCOSPHERE
Serial Number:	76385263	AMAZE
Serial Number:	72427868	AMPHOMER
Serial Number:	73177429	AQUAMET
Serial Number:	75460027	BALANCE
		TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004974 FRAME: 0795** 

I.		
Serial Number:	73228612	CELQUAT
Serial Number:	75416598	DERMACRYL
Serial Number:	76501627	DRY-FLO
Serial Number:	78118864	DYNAMX
Serial Number:	73284932	ELOTEX
Serial Number:	73043058	FLEXAN
Serial Number:	77351067	FLOC AID
Serial Number:	78336202	HYDROVANCE
Serial Number:	73515148	NARLEX
Serial Number:	74653334	NATRASORB
Serial Number:	77394458	NAVIANCE
Serial Number:	78323200	NSIGHT
Serial Number:	75030006	STRUCTURE
Serial Number:	78118852	STRUCTURECOTE
Serial Number:	78085598	VERSAFLEX
Serial Number:	72431873	VERSA-TL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9143664097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 914-333-7448

Email: IPANI.Patent@AkzoNobel.com

Correspondent Name: James C. Abruzzo

Address Line 1: 120 White Plains Road, Suite 300
Address Line 2: Akzo Nobel Inc.-Legal, IP & Compliance

Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PERSONAL CARE ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James C. Abruzzo
Signature:	/James C. Abruzzo/
Date:	03/05/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=SPG LLC to Surface Chemistry merger#page1.tif source=SPG LLC to Surface Chemistry merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004974 FRAME: 0796 Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AKZO NOBEL SPG LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "AKZO NOBEL SURFACE CHEMISTRY LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "AKZO NOBEL SURFACE CHEMISTRY LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 6:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2012.

DATE: 12-20-11

*AUTHENTYCATION: 9242447* 

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004974 FRAME: 0797** 

3107306 8100M

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:01 PM 12/14/2011 FILED 06:46 PM 12/14/2011 SRV 111294464 - 3107306 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

\$15096 - 05/17/2007 U.T. System Chiline

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004974 FRAME: 0798

**RECORDED: 03/05/2013**